[WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO] NTC ATTEN: DARRELL COLON 101 N. BRAND BLVD., SUITE #1800 GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA BANK of NEW YORK:786047

Recording Reques

Case Number:

OF TRUST

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Deed of Trust (herein "Assignor") whose address is The Bank of New York 155 NORTH LAKE AVENUE

PASADENA, CA 91101

assign, transfer and convey, unto

organized and existing under the laws of whose address is a certain Deed of Trust, dated SEPTEMBER 22, 2000

FLOYD M. JOHNSON, AN UNMARRIED MAN

Trustee under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement Series 2000-H at 101 Barclay Street

New York, New York 10286 Corp. Trust-MBS

, does hereby grant, sell,

Loan Number: 786047/MBS - OOH

, a corporation (herein "Assignee"),

, made and executed by

to FIRST AMERICAN TITLE, 1213 S CARSON STREET, CARSON CITY NV 89701 following described property situated in DOUGLAS County of NEVADA

Mail Tax Statements to: FLOYD M. JOHNSON **670 TINA COURT** STATELINE, NV 89449 BANK OF NY LOAN:786047

Trustee, upon the , State

LOT 7, BLOCK 3, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF KINGSBURY ESTATES UNIT NO. 1, FILES FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON SEPTEMBER 26, 1960, AS DOCUMENT NO. 16645.

6-70 Time Court Stateline NU. 89449

such Deed of Trust having been given to secure payment of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand & 00/100 (\$350,000.00

(Include the Original Principal Amount)

05709 0900 which Deed of Trust is of record in Book, Volume, or Liber No. , at page (or 09/29/00. **DOUGLAS** Records of 0500508) of the as No. County, State of NEVADA , together with the note(s) and obligations therein described, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under

FNMA - Multistate/3 Assignment of Deed of Trust

9608).02

such Deed of Trust.

8/96

Initials: Page 1 of 2

VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (800)521-7291

DDS-252

0523398 BK 090 | PG 5535

786047 MBS-00H

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Deed of Trust.

September 29, 2000	INDYMAC BANK, F.S.B.
	a federally chartered savings bank
Witness	By: (Assignor)
Witness	Joanne Robinson
•	Vice President Operations
Attest	V/CC (105/00/10)
Seal:	
This Instrument Prepared By: INDYMAC BANK, F.S.B. 155 NORTH LAKE AVENUE, PASADENA, CA 91101 State of NEVADA CA County of ORANGE	, tel. no.: 949 788-4600
This instrument was acknowledged before me on by Joanne Robinson	September 29, 2000
as Vice President Operations	of Indy Mac Bank, F.S.B. a federally chartered savings be
	a tederally chartered savings be
	Drux & make
-995M3 (9608).02 Pag	Denise K. Matsuno Z Comm. #1146069 Comm. #1146069 ORANGE COUNTY Comm Exp July 6. 2001
	REQUESTED BY Notion wide Title IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. HEYADA

DDS-251

0523398 BK 0 9 0 1 PG 5 5 3 6

2001 SEP 24 AM 11: 44

LINUA SLATER